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05.22.10.00.00-010089 Check Register for Financials (Dates: 01/01/23 - 01/31/23) PAGE: 1
CHECK CHECK INVOICE
DATE NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
01/03/2023 202200624 Choice Bank Service charge 54.91
01/03/2023 202200635 Choice Bank BC - Service charge 10.00
01/03/2023 202200674 STRIDE Building Co Lease - Jan 2023 11,428.57
01/05/2023 202200625 Bill.com Service charge 12/04/22 - 01/03/23 157.12
01/09/2023 202200623 Windstream Telephone 11/18/22 - 12/17/22 2,666.39
01/09/2023 202200622 Xcel Energy Electricity and gas 11/17/22 - 12/21/22 9,050.85
01/11/2023 202200634 MN Dept of Revenue Sales & Use tax through 12/31/22 14.00
01/13/2023 202200616 Further Payroll accrual 1,384.09
01/13/2023 202200617 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 760.00
01/13/2023 202200617 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 7,190.85
01/13/2023 202200617 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 8,044.96
01/13/2023 202200617 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 1,881.47
01/13/2023 202200617 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 8,044.96
01/13/2023 202200617 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 1,881.47
01/13/2023 202200618 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 198.46
01/13/2023 202200618 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 242.22
01/13/2023 202200618 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 400.00
01/13/2023 202200618 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 1,491.00
01/13/2023 202200618 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 225.00
01/13/2023 202200618 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 193.45
01/13/2023 202200619 MN Dept of Revenue Payroll accrual 4,396.74
01/13/2023 202200619 MN Dept of Revenue Payroll accrual 340.00
01/13/2023 202200620 Public Employees Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 1,305.36
01/13/2023 202200620 Public Employees Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 0.00
01/13/2023 202200620 Public Employees Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 1,506.17
01/13/2023 202200620 Public Employees Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 0.00
01/13/2023 202200621 Teachers Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 0.00
01/13/2023 202200621 Teachers Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 8,117.78
01/13/2023 202200621 Teachers Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 9,254.16
01/17/2023 202200602 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 2 docking stations for Tech $68.98, 108.57
Humidifier for the office $39.59
01/17/2023 202200604 Aramark Mat rental for when the students come in 49.70
from the outside playground
01/17/2023 202200605 Aramark Mat rental for when the students come in 53.68
from the outside playground
01/17/2023 202200606 Aramark Mat rental for when the students come in 54.03
from the outside playground
01/17/2023 202200614 Batteries + Bulbs Light bulbs and batteries 236.65
01/17/2023 202200615 Batteries + Bulbs Light bulbs 179.26
01/17/2023 202200601 Benton Trophy & Awards Inc. Plaques for teachers 164.10
01/17/2023 202200597 Finken Water Solutions Water cooler rental $35.50, finance charge 38.50
$3.00
01/17/2023 202200607 Hengel Distributor LLC Milk - Dec 2022 2,812.00
01/17/2023 202200610 Klein Landscaping & Nursery Inc. Snow removal 12/22/22 - 12/24/22 652.50
01/17/2023 202200611 Klein Landscaping & Nursery Inc. Snow removal, sanding/salting 01/04/23, 1,455.00
01/05/23
01/17/2023 202200596 Lindell, Amy Nursing services 11/08/22 - 12/12/22, 30.5 1,220.00
hrs @ $40.00/hr
01/17/2023 202200613 MRI Software LLC Background checks - Dec 2022 47.00
01/17/2023 202200595 Mutual of Omaha/United Group Life/LTD/STD - Jan 2023 2,615.14
01/17/2023 202200603 New Horizon Foods Inc. Jan 2023 prebill $18,750.00, Dec 2022 under 29,774.61
billed $3,540.00, Gluten Free $126.96,
Supplies $4,689.87, Breakfast & Lunch
servers $3,167.78, USDA credit ($500.00)
01/17/2023 202200612 Personnel Concepts HR posters 457.54
01/17/2023 202200608 SFM MN Special Comp Fund Assessment $89.00, Work 1,922.00
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05.22.10.00.00-010089 Check Register for Financials (Dates: 01/01/23 - 01/31/23) PAGE: 2
CHECK CHECK INVOICE
DATE NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Comp endorsement installment $1,828.00,
Installment charge $5.00
01/17/2023 202200594 Skyward Inc. True time software license $529.00, web 3,659.00
training $2,400.00, consulting services
$400.00, project management $330.00
01/17/2023 202200598 Spot Rehabilitation Inc SPED services 11/02/22 - 11/22/22: OT 498.75
(Laura Kevin, Cassondra Burklund) 6 hrs @
$105.00/hr,
01/17/2023 202200599 Summit Companies Annual monitoring agreement 347.00
01/17/2023 202200600 Summit Companies Sprinkler system inspection 2,515.00
01/17/2023 202200609 Top 20 Training LLC Training seminar fee - Title II 3,800.00
01/18/2023 202200672 Divvy CC charges 12/14/22 - 01/15/23 2,336.55
01/18/2023 6308 Heinen, Leon Used Ariens snowblower 600.00
01/20/2023 202200627 UMB Corporate Trust Lease - Jan 2023 99,639.33
01/23/2023 202200626 Blue Cross Blue Shield of MN Medical insurance - Feb 2023 31,880.89
01/25/2023 202200671 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Library supplies $102.40, whiteboard $398.99 501.39
01/31/2023 202200642 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Correction tape for the office $17.16, game 41.14
and book for Ms. Homer - ML teacher $23.98
01/31/2023 202200646 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Library books 457.68
01/31/2023 202200647 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Folders for Dr. Jarrod Hall's students 175.48
$42.52, supplies for classrooms as needed
$132.96
01/31/2023 202200651 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Supplies for ML Dept - Title III 380.64
01/31/2023 202200652 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 12 stools for Art classroom 939.24
01/31/2023 202200653 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Gel packs for nurse's office 131.44
01/31/2023 202200654 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Mouse and keyboard tray for Eric Skanson 105.78
01/31/2023 202200655 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Office supplies (tape, sticky notes, stamp 98.96
refill ink, organizer)
01/31/2023 202200656 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Activity table for 3rd grade classroom - Ms. 333.77
Cote
01/31/2023 202200657 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Ice packs for nurse's office 48.12
01/31/2023 202200658 Aramark Mat rental for when the students come in 54.03
from the outside playground
01/31/2023 202200668 Batteries + Bulbs Light bulbs 162.50
01/31/2023 202200639 BerganKDV Outsourced Services LLC Financial management & accounting services - 9,314.00
Jan 2023
01/31/2023 202200648 CM ERDC Copier overages 11/24/22 - 12/23/22 818.81
01/31/2023 202200649 CM ERDC Paper 1,920.00
01/31/2023 202200650 CM ERDC Tech service 115.12
01/31/2023 202200636 Fee, Teagan Art teacher temp sub, 5 days @ $180.00/day 900.00
01/31/2023 202200628 Further Payroll accrual 1,384.09
01/31/2023 202200644 Granite City Real Estate Facility management services 11/27/22 - 4,643.00
12/27/22
01/31/2023 202200637 Grindland, Marlene SpEd Director services 12/08/22 - 12/21/22, 4,005.00
44.5 hrs @ $90.00/hr
01/31/2023 202200641 Hall, Jarrod Rise Up Club for At Risk Students 01/05/23 - 1,475.00
01/13/23, 29.5 hrs @ $50.00/hr
01/31/2023 202200669 Hansen Flooring Gallery Inc BC - East side front office carpet 8,450.00
replacement
01/31/2023 202200640 Health Partners Dental Insurance - Feb 2023 2,393.73
01/31/2023 202200660 Hillyard Inc. Service on machine 251.00
01/31/2023 202200629 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 760.00
01/31/2023 202200629 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 7,515.66
01/31/2023 202200629 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 8,755.65
01/31/2023 202200629 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 2,047.69
01/31/2023 202200629 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 8,755.65
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CHECK CHECK INVOICE
DATE NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
01/31/2023 202200629 Internal Revenue Service Payroll accrual 2,047.69
01/31/2023 202200661 Klein Landscaping & Nursery Inc. Snow removal 12/26/22 112.50
01/31/2023 202200662 Klein Landscaping & Nursery Inc. Snow removal 12/27/22 - 12/28/22 315.00
01/31/2023 202200663 Klein Landscaping & Nursery Inc. Snow removal 12/29/22 202.50
01/31/2023 202200664 Klein Landscaping & Nursery Inc. Sanding/salting services on 01/11/23 240.00
01/31/2023 202200665 Klein Landscaping & Nursery Inc. Snow removal 01/10/23 - 01/17/23 1,717.50
01/31/2023 202200666 Klein Landscaping & Nursery Inc. Sanding/salting services on 01/19/23 420.00
01/31/2023 202200667 Klein Landscaping & Nursery Inc. Sanding/salting services on 01/25/23 - 727.50
01/27/23
01/31/2023 202200659 Kraus-Anderson Insurance Practical HR - March 2023 installment 550.00
01/31/2023 202200630 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 198.46
01/31/2023 202200630 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 242.22
01/31/2023 202200630 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 400.00
01/31/2023 202200630 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 1,491.00
01/31/2023 202200630 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 225.00
01/31/2023 202200630 Matrix Trust Company Payroll accrual 193.45
01/31/2023 202200631 MN Dept of Revenue Payroll accrual 4,704.40
01/31/2023 202200631 MN Dept of Revenue Payroll accrual 340.00
01/31/2023 202200632 Public Employees Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 1,964.72
01/31/2023 202200632 Public Employees Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 0.00
01/31/2023 202200632 Public Employees Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 2,266.98
01/31/2023 202200632 Public Employees Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 0.00
01/31/2023 202200643 Royal Plumbing & Heating Service on solenoid valve 85.00
01/31/2023 202200645 Security Lock Technologies Prox cards for staff sign in/out machine 100.00
01/31/2023 202200633 Teachers Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 0.00
01/31/2023 202200633 Teachers Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 8,203.82
01/31/2023 202200633 Teachers Retirement Assoc Payroll accrual 9,352.29
01/31/2023 202200638 Tschida, Carmen Social work supervision for J. Sowers 192.50
10/28/22 - 01/20/23, 5.5 hrs @ $35.00/hr
Totals for checks 370,583.88
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05.22.10.00.00-010089 Check Register for Financials (Dates: 01/01/23 - 01/31/23)
FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
01 GENERAL FUND 154,292.76 14.00 174,057.88 328,364.64
02 Food Service Fd 303.91 0.00 33,455.33 33,759.24
50 Building Company 0.00 0.00 8,460.00 8,460.00
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 154,596.67 14.00 215,973.21 370,583.88

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk*kk** End of report
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05. 22. 10. 00. 00 Cash Receipts for Financials (Dates: 07/01/2022 - 01/31/2023) 2:49 PM
Post Date Batch Acct Nbr Descri ption Armount
12/ 31/ 2022 22-50072 50 R 005 000 000 000 099 BC - First Anerican Title 128196. 97-

Total s for 22-50072 128196. 97-
01/31/2023 22-50073 01 R 005 000 000 000 092 Di vi dends in savings - Jan 2023 0.13
01/31/2023 22-50073 01 R 005 000 000 000 092 Di vi dends in checking - Jan 2023 4. 47
Total s for 22-50073 4.60
01/13/2023 22-50074 01 R 005 000 000 000 211 FY23 Gen Ed 267145. 76
Total s for 22-50074 267145.76
01/ 30/ 2023 22-50075 01 A 121 00 FY22 Gen Ed 5.43
01/ 30/ 2023 22-50075 01 A 121 00 FY22 SPED 7072. 31
01/ 30/ 2023 22-50075 01 A 121 00 FY22 Literacy Incentive Chart 863. 20
01/ 30/ 2023 22-50075 01 R 005 000 000 000 211 FY23 Gen Ed 266481. 18
Total s for 22-50075 274422. 12
01/31/2023 22-50076 01 R 005 000 000 372 071 FY23 MA | EP COV Fee - State of MN 1219. 04
01/31/2023 22-50076 02 R 005 000 000 707 606 FY23 Staff lunch 400. 00
Total s for 22-50076 1619. 04
01/31/2023 22-50077 01 R 005 000 000 000 092 ICS Interest - Jan 2023 992. 47
Total s for 22-50077 992. 47
01/ 24/ 2023 22-50078 50 A 103 00 FY23 waterfall paynent 4118. 49
Total s for 22-50078 4118. 49
01/03/2023 22-50079 50 A 115 00 FY22 BC - project nanager services - Sta 2800. 00
Total s for 22-50079 2800. 00
01/31/2023 22-50080 50 R 005 000 000 000 092 FY23 New BC - interest - Jan 2023 12.10
Total s for 22-50080 12.10
01/18/2023 22-50081 01 E 020 050 000 000 401 Amazon refunds 563. 03
Total s for 22-50081 563. 03
01/10/ 2023 22-50082 01 R 020 000 000 000 099 FY23 Cobra fee 1284. 58
Total s for 22-50082 1284. 58
01/ 03/ 2023 22-50083 50 R 005 000 000 000 093 FY23 Rent 11428. 57
Total s for 22-50083 11428. 57
Total for Cash Receipts 436193. 79
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05. 22. 10. 00. 00 Cash Receipts for Financials (Dates: 07/01/2022 - 01/31/2023) 2:49 PM

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRI PTI ON BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
01 GENERAL FUND 7,940. 94 537,127. 63 563. 03 545, 631. 60
02 Food Service Fd 0.00 400. 00 0.00 400. 00
50 Bui | di ng Conpany 6, 918. 49 -116, 756. 30 0. 00 -109, 837. 81
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 14, 859. 43 420, 771. 33 563. 03 436, 193. 79

Rk bk R S I R I End Of report Rk R I O kR Rk Ik

Prepared by BerganKDV 6



3frdtl 02.p 38-4 STRI DE Acadeny
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Post Date Batch Acct Nbr Descri ption Armount
01/ 16/ 2023 22-10026 01 R 020 298 000 000 050 FY23 Activities 610. 00
01/ 16/ 2023 22-10026 01 R 020 298 507 000 050 FY23 G rls Basketbal | CC#507 -90. 00
01/ 16/ 2023 22-10026 01 R 020 298 548 000 050 FY23 Yearbook Cl ub CC#548 -30. 00
01/ 16/ 2023 22-10026 01 R 020 298 543 000 050 FY23 Know edge Bow CC#543 -90. 00
01/ 16/ 2023 22-10026 01 R 020 298 509 000 050 FY23 Soccer CC#509 -240.00
01/ 16/ 2023 22-10026 01 R 020 298 510 000 050 FY23 Vol | eybal | CC#510 -160. 00

Total s for 22-10026 0. 00
11/ 23/ 2022 22-10027 01 A 118 00 Appr ai sal services from GRTE Commerci al invoice #8886 (deposited into -4800. 00
11/ 23/ 2022 22-10027 01 E 005 110 000 000 305 Appr ai sal services from GRTE Commerci al invoice #8886 (deposited into 4800. 00
11/ 23/ 2022 22-10027 01 A 118 00 ALTA/ NSPS Land Title Survey fee from Wstwood Professional Services fo -4500. 00
11/ 23/ 2022 22-10027 01 E 005 110 000 000 305 ALTA/ NSPS Land Title Survey fee from Wstwood Professional Services fo 4500. 00

Total s for 22-10027 0. 00
12/31/ 2022 22-10029 50 R 005 000 000 000 631 Choi ce Bank | oan proceeds -812500. 00
12/31/ 2022 22-10029 50 R 005 000 000 000 631 Propel |oan proceeds -664236. 00
12/31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 110 000 000 305 Tax proration fees 57.18
12/31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 110 000 000 305 Choi ce Bank | oan fees 8825. 00
12/31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 110 000 000 305 Propel |oan fees 6642. 36
12/31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 850 000 000 510 Land purchase price- Lunber One 1224376. 00
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 850 000 000 510 First American Title Insurance Conpany fees- included in land price 5523. 00
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 850 000 000 510 Stearns County Recorder/Treasurer fees- included in |and val ue 3580. 49
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 111 000 000 305 Prindville Law |ender attorney fees 1325. 00
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 111 000 000 305 Wnthrop & Weinstine- |ender attorney fee 12500. 00
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 111 000 000 305 Best & Fl anagan- Charter School's counsel 15000. 00
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 005 111 000 000 305 Longi no Public Finance- bond trustee fees 8260. 00
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 020 810 000 000 520 TenSquare LLC- consulting fees 50000. 00
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 E 020 810 000 000 520 Stantec- project managenment consul ting services 3150. 00
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 A 101 12 Future project funds-contingency paid to |and checki ng account 128196. 97
12/ 31/ 2022 22-10029 50 L 205 00 Rei mbursenment at closing to BC for GITRE and Westwood Professional Serv 9300. 00

Total s for 22-10029 0. 00
12/ 19/ 2022 22-10030 02 E 005 770 000 701 401 Move New Hori zon Foods "Supplies" cost from Novenber invoice 202212562 -6857. 04
12/ 19/ 2022 22-10030 02 E 005 770 000 705 490 Move New Hori zon Foods "Supplies" cost from Novenber invoice 202212562 6857. 04

Total s for 22-10030 0.00
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05. 22. 10. 00. 00 JE Listing for Financials (Dates: 07/01/2022 - 01/31/2023)
Post Date Batch Acct Nbr Descri ption Armount
01/31/2023 22-10031 01 A 101 00 Transfer to/from Choice ICS - Jan 2023 18243. 79
01/31/2023 22-10031 01 A 101 06 Transfer to/from Choice ICS - Jan 2023 -18243.79
Totals for 22-10031 0. 00
01/31/2023 22-10032 02 E 005 770 000 701 401 Move New Hori zon Foods "Supplies" cost from Decenber invoice 202200603 -4689. 87
01/31/2023 22-10032 02 E 005 770 000 705 490 Move New Hori zon Foods "Supplies" cost from Decenber invoice 202200603 4689. 87
Total s for 22-10032 0. 00
Total for Journal Entries 0. 00

Prepared by BerganKDV

02/ 14/ 23

Page: 2
2:54 PM



	supp info cover page- Jan 2023
	payment register- Jan 2023
	cash receipts by batch- Jan 2023
	journal entries by batch- Jan 2023



